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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Krusemark, Kyla           11 Pender                20:45.52    1
  2 Walsh, Hadley             10 Pender                20:53.56    2
  3 Breitbarth, Megan         09 Pender                21:04.38    3
  4 Harris, Lilly             10 Homer                 21:23.29    4
  5 Magnusson, Carolyn        10 Oakland-Craig         21:33.34    5
  6 Krusemark, Jala           11 Pender                21:37.26    6
  7 Bigbear, Tressa           11 Winnebago             22:23.85
  8 Millard, Bre              11 TriCountyNortheast    22:27.34    7
  9 Monroy, Brooklyn          09 Bancroft-Rosalie      22:48.44
 10 Hermosillo, Alejandra     10 TriCountyNortheast    22:54.48    8
 11 Galvin, Faith             09 Laurel-Conc-Cole      22:58.69    9
 12 Dziurawiec, Lilyanna      10 Homer                 22:59.81   10
 13 Valentin, Jovee           10 Homer                 23:01.26   11
 14 Brummels, Abbie           09 Laurel-Conc-Cole      23:22.38   12
 15 Ahrens, Brennan           11 Oakland-Craig         23:23.82   13
 16 Bousquet, Jaedyn          10 Homer                 23:30.92   14
 17 Richards, Brooklyn        10 Oakland-Craig         23:46.57   15
 18 Tasler, Kate              10 Laurel-Conc-Cole      23:54.82   16
 19 Hogan, Brailyn            11 Ponca                 24:39.10   17
 20 Harder, Rachel            09 Plainview             24:53.88
 21 Hoeppner, Addy            10 Laurel-Conc-Cole      25:06.37   18
 22 Reade, Caitlin            10 Cedar Bluffs          25:14.50
 23 Brandl, Christina         12 Hlhf                  25:34.67
 24 Johnson, Ellinor          09 Oakland-Craig         25:34.70   19
 25 Finkral, Clara            10 Pender                25:38.43   20
 26 Stevens, Antonia          12 Ponca                 25:52.65   21
 27 Brokaw, Miriel            11 Lyons-Decatur NE      25:59.29   22
 28 Nincehelser, Morgan       10 Plainview             26:06.39
 29 Miller, Kaylin            10 Lyons-Decatur NE      26:35.84   23
 30 Martindale, Ella          12 Oakland-Craig         26:37.52   24
 31 Miller, Shantel           12 TriCountyNortheast    26:41.36   25
 32 Olson, Jenni              10 TriCountyNortheast    27:06.04   26
 33 Ledden, Madi              10 Yutan                 28:35.51
 34 Bartling, Presley         09 Ponca                 29:25.35   27
 35 Graham, Reagan            10 Hlhf                  29:31.53
 36 Estrada Lujan, Bellen     10 Lyons-Decatur NE      30:40.97   28
 37 Salazar, Adonai           10 Lyons-Decatur NE      35:19.28   29
 -- Overgaard, Samantha       12 Homer                X24:20.20
 -- Bolles, Okie              10 Homer                X24:34.82
 -- Bolles, Lila              11 Homer                X24:55.60
 -- Parker, Jocelyn           10 Homer                X27:02.06
 -- Waldee, Ashlee            12 Homer                X27:55.99
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

....Event 1  Girls 5k Run CC Varsity

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Pender                        6    1    2    3    6   20
      Total Time:  1:02:43.46
         Average:    20:54.49
   2 Homer                        25    4   10   11   14
      Total Time:  1:07:24.36
         Average:    22:28.12
   3 Oakland-Craig                33    5   13   15   19   24
      Total Time:  1:08:43.73
         Average:    22:54.58
   4 Laurel-Conc-Cole             37    9   12   16   18
      Total Time:  1:10:15.89
         Average:    23:25.30
   5 TriCountyNortheast           40    7    8   25   26
      Total Time:  1:12:03.18
         Average:    24:01.06
   6 Ponca                        65   17   21   27
      Total Time:  1:19:57.10
         Average:    26:39.04
   7 Lyons-Decatur NE             73   22   23   28   29
      Total Time:  1:23:16.10
         Average:    27:45.37
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Taylor, Brody             12 Ponca                 17:05.89    1
  2 Meyer, Dawson             11 Oakland-Craig         17:10.25    2
  3 Olson, Tyler              12 Laurel-Conc-Cole      18:06.75    3
  4 Mock, Chance              12 Lyons-Decatur NE      18:26.53    4
  5 Smith, Lakeyven           11 Winnebago             18:32.94    5
  6 Huffman, Graham           11 Cedar Bluffs          18:48.02    6
  7 Hegge, Brayden            12 Lyons-Decatur NE      18:59.43    7
  8 Harris, Aayden            10 Homer                 19:10.81    8
  9 Snowball, Jessup          09 Homer                 19:13.69    9
 10 Ternus, Keith             12 Humphrey St Fr        19:18.18   10
 11 Barclay, Caden            10 Homer                 19:23.30   11
 12 Kolc, Bryce               12 Yutan                 19:27.10   12
 13 Hogan, Broderick          09 Ponca                 19:27.76   13
 14 Guenther, Justin          12 Randolph              19:45.85   14
 15 Snowball, Junius          11 Homer                 19:55.53   15
 16 Felty, Justin             11 Yutan                 19:57.77   16
 17 Rose, Preston             11 Laurel-Conc-Cole      20:06.34   17
 18 Kollars, Dawson           11 Homer                 20:06.44   18
 19 Porter, Drake             11 Bancroft-Rosalie      20:26.11   19
 20 Miller, Colten            12 Lyons-Decatur NE      20:26.58   20
 21 Kult, Eli                 09 Yutan                 20:33.95   21
 22 Anderson, Jaiden          09 Humphrey St Fr        20:42.46   22
 23 Schultz, Mathew           12 Randolph              20:48.72   23
 24 Honeywell, Nash           11 Cedar Bluffs          20:53.85   24
 25 Luschen, Gabe             10 Hlhf                  20:54.55   25
 26 Mundil, Kellan            10 Humphrey St Fr        21:01.00   26
 27 Taylor-Parker, Landon     10 Hlhf                  21:02.86   27
 28 Breitbarth, Jaxen         11 Pender                21:04.52   28
 29 Blackhawk, KJ             09 Bancroft-Rosalie      21:23.70   29
 30 Preister, Dominick        09 Humphrey St Fr        21:25.34   30
 31 Fairchild, Chance         11 Ponca                 21:35.51   31
 32 Lewellen, Devon           11 TriCountyNortheast    21:40.06
 33 Langford, Shane           10 Laurel-Conc-Cole      22:04.16   32
 34 Bodlak, Mason             12 Pender                22:05.95   33
 35 Free-Bass, Rahkim         09 Winnebago             22:12.58   34
 36 Kelly, Caleb              12 Pender                22:13.64   35
 37 Petersen, Mason           11 Plainview             22:14.85
 38 Gahan, Elijah             11 Oakland-Craig         22:14.88   36
 39 Mahaney, Dylan            11 Pender                22:16.96   37
 40 Bures, Max                10 Oakland-Craig         22:18.84   38
 41 McGhee, Hunter            09 Randolph              22:39.85   39
 42 Kolc, Gage                09 Yutan                 22:48.65   40
 43 Folken, Owen              09 Hlhf                  22:51.77   41
 44 Schmidt, Samuel           11 Cedar Bluffs          22:58.01   42
 45 Timm, Alexander           11 Lyons-Decatur NE      22:58.51   43
 46 Shearer, Brayden          12 Randolph              23:16.59   44
 47 Stanley, Taner            12 Laurel-Conc-Cole      23:23.96   45
 48 Mohrman, Miciah           10 Hlhf                  23:40.43   46
 49 Johnson, Braden           10 Hlhf                  25:07.14   47
 50 Penn-Kennedy, Elias       09 Winnebago             25:12.07   48
 51 Harder, Jake              12 Randolph              26:05.26   49
 52 Lawrence, Sean            10 TriCountyNortheast    26:44.11
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

....Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC Varsity

 53 Sanderson, Dillion        09 Laurel-Conc-Cole      27:11.20   50
 54 Tremayne, Reed            09 Bancroft-Rosalie      27:14.96   51
 55 Foley, Gabe               10 Cedar Bluffs          27:16.57   52
 56 Ehlers, Landon            10 Oakland-Craig         31:54.15   53
 -- Elsea, Spencer            11 Homer                X20:24.25
 -- Parker, Rylan             11 Homer                X20:33.51
 -- Benson, William           09 Homer                X20:43.93
 -- Wiggs, Maximus            09 Homer                X20:52.22
 -- Torticill, Ethan          10 Homer                X21:11.83
 -- Baker, Wesley             09 Homer                X21:20.72
 -- Huffman, Caylix           10 Homer                X21:29.39
 -- Rasmussen, Ryan           12 Homer                X24:59.03
 -- Shadbolt, Sam             11 Homer                X25:00.55
 -- Schneider, Colter         10 Hlhf                 X25:10.30
 -- Dahlberg, Cejay           10 Hlhf                 X26:01.65
 -- Schwarz, Luke             09 Cedar Bluffs         X31:27.61
 -- Jacobson, Karsen          10 Hlhf                 X32:05.66
 -- Story, Tyler              10 Cedar Bluffs         X34:07.34

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Homer                        28    8    9   11   15   18
      Total Time:    57:47.80
         Average:    19:15.94
   2 Lyons-Decatur NE             31    4    7   20   43
      Total Time:    57:52.54
         Average:    19:17.52
   3 Ponca                        45    1   13   31
      Total Time:    58:09.16
         Average:    19:23.06
   4 Yutan                        49   12   16   21   40
      Total Time:    59:58.82
         Average:    19:59.61
   5 Laurel-Conc-Cole             52    3   17   32   45   50
      Total Time:  1:00:17.25
         Average:    20:05.75
   6 Humphrey St Fr               58   10   22   26   30
      Total Time:  1:01:01.64
         Average:    20:20.55
   7 Cedar Bluffs                 72    6   24   42   52
      Total Time:  1:02:39.88
         Average:    20:53.30
   8 Randolph                     76   14   23   39   44   49
      Total Time:  1:03:14.42
         Average:    21:04.81
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

....Event 2  Boys 5k Run CC Varsity

   9 Oakland-Craig                76    2   36   38   53
      Total Time:  1:01:43.97
         Average:    20:34.66
  10 Winnebago                    87    5   34   48
      Total Time:  1:05:57.59
         Average:    21:59.20
  11 Hlhf                         93   25   27   41   46   47
      Total Time:  1:04:49.18
         Average:    21:36.40
  12 Pender                       96   28   33   35   37
      Total Time:  1:05:24.11
         Average:    21:48.04
  13 Bancroft-Rosalie             99   19   29   51
      Total Time:  1:09:04.77
         Average:    23:01.59
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 3  Girls 5k Run CC Junior Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Overgaard, Samantha       12 Homer                 24:20.20
  2 Bolles, Okie              10 Homer                 24:34.82
  3 Bolles, Lila              11 Homer                 24:55.60
  4 Parker, Jocelyn           10 Homer                 27:02.06
  5 Waldee, Ashlee            12 Homer                 27:55.99
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 4  Boys 5k Run CC Junior Varsity
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Elsea, Spencer            11 Homer                 20:24.25
  2 Parker, Rylan             11 Homer                 20:33.51
  3 Benson, William           09 Homer                 20:43.93
  4 Wiggs, Maximus            09 Homer                 20:52.22
  5 Torticill, Ethan          10 Homer                 21:11.83
  6 Baker, Wesley             09 Homer                 21:20.72
  7 Huffman, Caylix           10 Homer                 21:29.39
  8 Rasmussen, Ryan           12 Homer                 24:59.03
  9 Shadbolt, Sam             11 Homer                 25:00.55
 10 Schneider, Colter         10 Hlhf                  25:10.30
 11 Dahlberg, Cejay           10 Hlhf                  26:01.65
 12 Schwarz, Luke             09 Cedar Bluffs          31:27.61
 13 Jacobson, Karsen          10 Hlhf                  32:05.66
 14 Story, Tyler              10 Cedar Bluffs          34:07.34
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 6  Girls 2000 Meter Run CC Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Pfister, Laken            08 Ponca                  7:54.93
  2 Stover, Kimimila             Winnebago              8:16.14
  3 Cardasis, Natali          08 Homer                  8:17.98
  4 Stricklin, Emily          08 Humphrey St Fr         8:19.01
  5 Settje, Taelynn           08 Laurel-Conc-Cole       8:32.39
  6 Wegener, Claire              Humphrey St Fr         8:57.77
  7 Classen, Jocelyn          08 Humphrey St Fr         9:05.29
  8 Kramper, Avery               Homer                  9:08.22
  9 Christiansen, Ava         08 Laurel-Conc-Cole       9:16.93
 10 Brandl, Leslieann         08 Humphrey St Fr         9:19.45
 11 Korth, Alexis             08 Hlhf                   9:21.03
 12 Redhorn, Zaniyah          08 Winnebago              9:28.15
 13 Heikes, Hadley               Homer                  9:29.78
 14 Blackbird, Jacel          08 Winnebago              9:29.79
 15 Babel, September          08 Humphrey St Fr         9:45.09
 16 Preister, Emily              Humphrey St Fr         9:45.33
 17 Newlon, Sydney            08 Homer                  9:48.97
 18 Selk, Chloe                  Oakland-Craig          9:51.11
 19 Pieper, Isabelle             Homer                  9:51.21
 20 Finkral, Kenna               Pender                10:02.83
 21 Wieseler, Brenna             Humphrey St Fr        10:10.59
 22 Christiansen, Charlotte      Pender                10:10.69
 23 Burton, Brinley           08 Oakland-Craig         10:25.40
 24 Mahaney, Kaitlyn          08 Pender                10:32.73
 25 Berhow, Audrey            08 Cedar Bluffs          10:36.63
 26 Garcia Perze, Richelle    08 Laurel-Conc-Cole      11:01.25
 27 Thomas, Athena            08 Winnebago             11:09.70
 28 Hanson, Calli             08 Cedar Bluffs          11:12.94
 29 Barclay, Waverly          08 Homer                 11:22.12
 30 Huffman, Megan            08 Cedar Bluffs          11:22.40
 31 Johnson, Leah             07 TriCountyNortheast    11:35.91
 32 Niemann, Ellise           07 TriCountyNortheast    11:44.11
 33 Johnson, Ava                 Oakland-Craig         11:45.74
 34 Quezada Garcia, Alejandr  08 Homer                 11:47.09
 35 Millard, Hailey           08 TriCountyNortheast    12:19.38
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

Event 5  Boys 2000 Meter Run CC Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Owens, Triston            09 Homer                  7:09.28
  2 Fogarty, Jett                Homer                  7:33.50
  3 Saunsoci, Kaydon             Winnebago              7:45.29
  4 Bass, Qytell                 Winnebago              7:45.30
  5 Litle, Ayden              08 Cedar Bluffs           7:49.59
  6 Brandl, Klayton           08 Hlhf                   7:50.93
  7 Krusemark, Kole              Ponca                  7:50.95
  8 Junck, Jaylen             08 Randolph               8:00.00
  9 Taylor, Rhodes               Ponca                  8:02.22
 10 Marrufo, Arian               Winnebago              8:02.92
 11 Bousquet, Ben             07 TriCountyNortheast     8:05.53
 12 Wietfeld, Tate            08 Humphrey St Fr         8:07.29
 13 Holt, Jordan              08 Cedar Bluffs           8:07.62
 14 Rohde, William            08 Homer                  8:08.00
 15 Albrecht, Logan              Homer                  8:10.63
 16 Bridges, Hayden           08 Bancroft-Rosalie       8:11.22
 17 Griffith, Finn            08 Yutan                  8:12.45
 18 Reichmuch, Jett           08 Humphrey St Fr         8:14.30
 19 Hancock, Izaiah           08 Yutan                  8:22.67
 20 Littlegeorge, Evans          Winnebago              8:24.44
 21 Rayburn, Patrick             Oakland-Craig          8:31.99
 22 Olmer, Jadyn              08 Humphrey St Fr         8:32.07
 23 Otterphol, Gage           08 Homer                  8:34.13
 24 Wietfeld, Cade            08 Humphrey St Fr         8:35.10
 25 Zach, Daven               08 Humphrey St Fr         8:36.60
 26 Juhl, Silas                  Cedar Bluffs           8:46.04
 27 Hollman, Skylar              Lyons-Decatur NE       8:51.51
 28 Lamp, Knox                08 TriCountyNortheast     8:51.71
 29 Eriksen, Brennon          08 Homer                  8:56.67
 30 Niemann, Hank             07 TriCountyNortheast     9:00.33
 31 Engel, Drew               08 Humphrey St Fr         9:04.46
 32 Viessman-Kurtenbach, Axt     Hlhf                   9:08.96
 33 Ringer, Wyatt                Yutan                  9:11.00
 34 Wortmann, Owen            08 Ponca                  9:12.05
 35 Johnson, Owen                Laurel-Conc-Cole       9:12.06
 36 Korth, Liam                  Ponca                  9:24.94
 37 Miller, Carsyn               Lyons-Decatur NE       9:27.05
 38 Brewer, Jaxon                Homer                  9:30.35
 39 Maloy, Logan                 Yutan                  9:34.12
 40 Anderson, Myles              Yutan                  9:37.87
 41 Mackling, Kash            07 TriCountyNortheast     9:41.66
 42 Orr, Eddie                07 TriCountyNortheast     9:56.31
 43 Bolles, Charles           08 Homer                 10:03.24
 44 Rutar, Graysen               Pender                10:04.20
 45 Rupp, Nolan                  Yutan                 10:25.43
 46 Hansen, Logan                Pender                10:38.87
 47 Nelsen, Tate                 Homer                 11:37.56
 48 Kneifl, James             08 TriCountyNortheast    11:38.77
 49 Pickering, Spencer        08 Bancroft-Rosalie      12:53.14
 50 Brase, Rainan                Yutan                 13:01.64
 51 Maloy, Liam               08 Yutan                 13:26.48
 52 Beckman, Talon               Pender                13:46.41
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2023 Pender Cross Country Invitational - 9/14/2023

9/14/2023

Results

....Event 5  Boys 2000 Meter Run CC Middle School

 53 Ehlers, Logan                Oakland-Craig         18:25.75


